504799435 03/01/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4846167

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WEST INTERACTIVE SERVICES CORPORATION	02/23/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WEST CORPORATION
Street Address:	11808 MIRACLE HILLS DRIVE
City:	ОМАНА
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68154

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8060415
Patent Number:	8504439

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 402-716-1253

Email: TNTILDEN@WEST.COM

Correspondent Name: WEST CORPORATION C/O TOM TILDEN

Address Line 1: 11808 MIRACLE HILLS DRIVE

Address Line 2: MS W11-LEGAL

Address Line 4: OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68154

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL B. JOHANNESEN
SIGNATURE:	/Michael B. Johannesen/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=2018-03-01 WISC to West Assignment#page1.tif source=2018-03-01 WISC to West Assignment#page2.tif source=2018-03-01 WISC to West Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504799435 REEL: 045074 FRAME: 0294

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, West Interactive Services Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 11808 Miracle Hills Drive, Omaha, Nebraska 68154, is the owner of U.S. patents and patent applications identified on the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, West Corporation, a corporation having a place of business at 11808 Miracle Hills Drive, Omaha, NE 68154, is desirous of acquiring said interest of West Interactive Services Corporation.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, West Interactive Services Corporation does sell, assign and transfer to West Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the inventions (collectively identified herein as THE INVENTIONS) described in: (i) the patents and patent applications of Schedule A, (ii) the inventions described in and/or encompassed by the patents and patent applications of Schedule A, (iii) all applications filed describing and/or encompassing the inventions in the patents and patent applications of Schedule A, (iv) all applications claiming a priority benefit from the patents and patent applications of Schedule A, and (v) all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the inventions of patents and patent applications of Schedule A; wherein the aforesaid assignment of all right, title and interest includes the following jurisdictions:

- the territory of the United States of America, including all continuation, divisional, continuationin-part and reissue of THE INVENTIONS, and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for THE INVENTIONS,
- (2) any foreign country, and
- (3) the Patent Cooperation Treaty.

West Interactive Services Corporation also assigns any right, title or interest in and to THE INVENTIONS, which has not already been transferred, to West Corporation.

West Interactive Services Corporation warrants that no assignment has been made of THE INVENTIONS, any portion thereof, or any patent, patent application, Invention Registration, or Utility Model therefrom to a party other than West Corporation, and West Interactive Services Corporation is under no obligation to make any assignment of THE INVENTIONS, any portion thereof, or any patent, patent application, Invention Registration, or Utility Model therefrom to any other party.

West Interactive Services Corporation further agrees to cooperate with West Corporation in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights obtained from THE INVENTIONS, and in confirming West Corporation's exclusive ownership of THE INVENTIONS, but at the expense of West Corporation.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to West Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the day indicated hereunder.

West Interactive Services Corporation

Date: 2/23/2018 By:

Louis Brucculeri, Secretary

PATENT REEL: 045074 FRAME: 0295

State of TEXAS	_)	
. 8)	88.
County of Harris)	

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Louis Brucculeri, who acknowledged himself to be the Secretary of West Interactive Services Corporation and that he being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed, by signing the name of the company by himself as Secretary of West Interactive Services Corporation.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 23rd day of Februa, 2018.

GABRIELA GONZALEZ

NOTARY FUELIC STATE OF TEXAS

NY COMM. EXP. 827/3228

NOTARY ID 1307/3848

My Commission Expires: 00/27/2020

PATENT REEL: 045074 FRAME: 0296

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patent No. 8,060,415 filed August 30, 2006, issued November 15, 2011, entitled "METHOD FOR GENERATING SALES OF A CONVERSATIONAL VOICE RESPONSE SYSTEM" (Attorney Docket No. 000011.P008)

U.S. Patent No. 8,504, 439 filed December 20, 2010, issued August 6, 2013 entitled "METHOD FOR GENERATING SALES OF A CONVERSATIONAL VOICE RESPONSE SYSTEM" (Attorney Docket No. 000011.P008-CON)

PATENT REEL: 045074 FRAME: 0297

RECORDED: 03/01/2018